## NYSUT Member Benefits Trust Summary of Material Modifications And

## **Notice to Participants**

(Plan No: 503; I.D.: 22-2480854)

Dated: March 2025

The following is a summary of important changes made to endorsed benefit programs since the publication of the New York State United Teachers Member Benefits Trust Summary Plan Description in March 2021 and the subsequent NYSUT Member Benefits Trust Summaries of Material Modifications and Notices to Participants dated March 2021, March 2022, March 2023, and March 2024. Please retain this information until a new Summary Plan Description is issued.

## Termination of Trustmark Universal Life/LifeEvents Insurance

The Universal Life/LifeEvents Insurance program with Convalescent Care Benefit (plus YourCare360 Care Planning Services) from Trustmark Insurance Company of New York became available to eligible NYSUT in-service and retiree members in May 2023.

However, effective December 7, 2024, the endorsement relationship between NYSUT Member Benefits and Trustmark ended; new applications were not accepted after November 1, 2024.

The approximately 250 NYSUT members that had been participating in the program can maintain their coverage through Trustmark. Information about this change was mailed to current plan participants.

Sincerely,

Board of Trustees NYSUT Member Benefits Trust